
# of B. Days:

1 2-4 6+ 1 2-4 6+ (Estimated)

$195 $95 $75 $195 $95 $75 5-7 Days

$195 $95 $75 $195 $95 $75 5-7 Days

$250 $125 $125 $295 $195 $195 1-2 Days

$195 $95 $75 $195 $95 $75 5-7 Days

$195 $95 $75 $225 $125 $125 3-5 Days

$195 $95 $75 $195 $95 $75 5-7 Days

$225 $125 $125 $295 $195 $195 1-2 Days

$195 $95 $75 $195 $95 $75 5-7 Days

$195 $95 $75 $195 $95 $75 5-7 Days

$195 $95 $75 $195 $95 $75 5-7 Days

$195 $95 $75 $225 $125 $125 5-7 Days

$195 $95 $75 $195 $95 $75 5-7 Days

$195 $95 $75 $225 $125 $125 5-7 Days

$195 $95 $75 $195 $95 $75 5-7 Days

$195 $95 $75 $195 $95 $75 5-7 Days

$195 $95 $75 $225 $125 $75 5-7 Days

$195 $95 $75 $195 $95 $75 5-7 Days

$225 $125 $95 $195 $95 $75 5-7 Days

$195 $95 $75 $195 $95 $75 5-7 Days

$275 $175 $175 $195 $95 $75 5-7 Days

$195 $95 $75 $195 $95 $75 5-7 Days

$195 $95 $75 $275 $145 $145 1-2 Days

$195 $95 $75 $195 $95 $75 5-7 Days

$195 $95 $75 $195 $95 $75 5-7 Days

$195 $95 $75 $195 $95 $75 5-7 Days

$275 $175 $175

$195 $95 $75 $195 $95 $75 4 Days

$195 $95 $95

5-7 Days

5-7 Days

5-7 Days

Ohio

Oklahoma

Oregon

Wyoming

Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee

Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virginia

Washington State

West Virginia

Wisconsin

Pennsylvania

5-7 Days

7-10 Days

5-7 Days

5-7 Days

5-7 Days

1-2 Days

5-7 Days

same-day

5-7 Days

State:# of B. Days:

5-7 Days

State:

Alabama

Apostille Fees: Apostille Fees:

(Estimated)Number of docs  Number of docs 

Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas

California

Colorado

5-6 DaysU.S. Justice Dept.

Secretary of D.C. 1-2 Days U.S. Dept. of State

The following pricing is for U.S. Federal Government Documents (Washington D.C.)

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

New York

Missouri

North Carolina

North Dakota

5-7 Days

1-2 Days

**The following pricing is for Delaware business documents.   See pricing above for Delaware personal documents.

Delaware Business

Connecticut

Delaware**

Florida

Georgia

Michigan

Kansas

Kentucky

Maine

Maryland

Massachusetts

Hawaii

Idaho

Illinois

Indiana

Iowa

Mississippi

Louisiana

5-7 Days

5-7 Days

5-7 Days

5-7 Days

Minnesota

5-7 Days

5-7 Days

1-2 Days

5-7 Days

5-7 Days

5-7 Days

5-7 Days

National Apostille, Inc.
Schedule of State & U.S. Federal Fees 2018

1-800-903-2470 or 1-202-897-4070

The cost for the first apostille from each State is listed in row 1.  Each additional apostille (2-4 apostilles) from the same State and mailed-in at the same 
time is listed in row 2.  If you have 6 or more documents which require an apostille from the same State and mailed-in at the same time, the cost is listed 
in row 3.  Additional special discounts apply if you have 10 or more documents mailed-in at the same time and for the same State.  In certain situations, 
your documents may require additional authentication (County, Court, Health Department, etc...) before it can be apostilled. The cost to authenticate a 
document from the County, Court, or Health Department is $125 for the first document and $75 for each additional. Inter-office overnight FedEx/UPS fee 
is $25.  Call or email us for a good-faith estimate in cost and processing time.   

The amount of time needed to process your documents is listed under # of business days.  Please note that this number is a good faith estimate and may 
change depending on the volume of work received at our offices and the resources available at the Secretary of State's offices. The # of business days 
does not take into consideration the FedEx/UPS shipping to and from the State and the FedEx/UPS shipping back to your return address.  We recommend 
that you do not book any appointments or make any reservations until your documents are complete and delivered back to your return address.  A 
signature may be required by FedEx/UPS upon delivery of your documents unless otherwise noted.  Please expect delays during the last three weeks of 
December and the first week of January.

*Note: Documents improperly notarized and returned by the State are assessed a $125 non-refundable fee.  We will do our best to check your documents 
with the State before we process them. If your documents require notarization, please be sure to find an experienced notary public with a minimum of 5 
years of service.  If the notary makes a mistake, your documents will be rejected by the State and you will have to start over costing you time and money.  
We recommend that you find a notary who is a member of the National Notary Association and one who will follow the State's notarial laws.
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